

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2018 in AS No. 1340/1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State of Andhra Pradesh)

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136594/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 136594/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Mayan Parsad, Adv.
Ms suruchi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable within three weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR