

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 136594/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. G V R Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent No.9 within two weeks.

Respondent No.10 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

List again on 24.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar