

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136594/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr Harsh Singhal, Adv.  
Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr B Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 8 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.10 (dead).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.9 within two weeks time, as last opportunity.

If appropriate/fresh steps are not taken with complete address within four/two weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If appropriate/fresh steps are taken with complete address within four/two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 27.04.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar