

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

(Arising against impugned judgment and order dated 11.10.2018 passed in Appeal Suit : A.S. No. 1340 of 1996 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh]

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.
(IA No. 136594/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter is listed as the petitioner has neither furnished complete address of respondent No.9 nor taken appropriate steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.10.

When the same is pointed out to learned counsel for the petitioner, he sought further time to furnish complete address of respondent No.9 and to take appropriate steps to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent No.10.

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to furnish complete address of respondent No.9 and to take appropriate steps to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent No.10, failing which

the special leave petition qua respondent Nos. 9 and 10 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER