

ITEM NO.1703

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 28-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.
Mr. Anumolu Chandershekhar, Adv.
Ms. U Toshitha, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on respondents no. 9 & 10. In addition, dasti is permitted.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER