

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr G.V.R.Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Mr Asutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Purna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Khirwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.9.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the office report it is wrongly mentioned that respondent no.6 has expired, but in fact respondent no.10 is dead. Office to verify and update the records. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps accordingly.

List again on 3.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar