

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As and by way of final indulgence, let steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 10 be taken by the petitioner within a week from today.

List the special leave petition after two weeks' together with application(s), if filed.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

