

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to cure the defects in respect of application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 6 within one week. Hence, four weeks' time is granted subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 2,000/- to Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Association Welfare Fund (SCAORAWF) (Account No.02070110092378 and IFSC Code -UCBA0000207).

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)