

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24995/2019

C. OBI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SANJEEVA REDDY (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 164092/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)
(Office report on default)

Date : 15-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar S. Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for further one week's time is granted
for curing the defects.

It is made clear that no further time shall be
allowed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)